

Dear Editor,
For immediate release:

Allianz Malaysia Hosts its Highly Anticipated Annual Allianz Golf with Media Tournament 2023

Kuala Lumpur, 16 August 2023 – Allianz Malaysia Berhad once again hosted its annual Allianz Golf with Media Tournament at the Saujana Golf and Country Club (SGCC) recently. This is the nineth edition of the tournament and the first to be organised in the exclusive Saujana Golf and Country Club.

One of the last standing golf with media tournaments, it has attracted a loyal and dedicated following over the years. This tournament this year attracted the largest number of participants 80 golfers inclusive of local media golfers and Allianz Malaysia's senior management and employees.

Participating in this year's event were newsmen from Berita Harian, Media Prima, Harian Metro, New Straits Times, Media Mulia which consisted of Kosmo, Utusan Malaysia and The Malaysian Reserve; The Star, The Sun, Astro, Bernama, Business Today, The Edge, Sinar Harian, Nanyang Siang Pau, RTM and sports portals such as Cakap Sukan Online, Utusan TV and Par Golf. The latest additions to the tournament were Suara Merdeka, Oriental Daily, Sports Writers Association (S.A.M.), Golf Malaysia, The Club House, and Smart Investor.

Representing Allianz Malaysia Berhad at the tournament was Zakri Khir, Chairman; Goh Ching Yin, Board member and Chairman of Allianz Life Insurance Malaysia Berhad and Giulio Slavich, Chief Financial Officer plus a host of other Allianz colleagues.

After 18-holes, Andrew Ng from Golf Malaysia, who is making his debut, emerged as the champion with a score of 38 points and took home a Taylormade Tour Cart Bag with Mahathir Mohd Sidi from Media Prima, finishing in second place with 37 points on countback to walk away with a Honma Pro Replica Cart. Third place went to Astro's Raimon Arvindra (37 points), who earned himself a Callaway Exia Cart Bag.

The team category was won by the team consisting of Pizan Mustafa (NST), Mohd Sharif Omar (Media Mulia), Anas Hassan (Bernama) and S.Thirushalvan (Smart Investor). Second-place team winners are Khairul Azraei (Media Prima), Jefri Hassan (Astro), Nor Affandi Ariffin (TV3)and Toha Dol (Golf Malaysia). Finally, the third-place winners are Abdul Yazid (Cakap Sukan), Yizhen Lee (The Sun), Intan Farhana (The Edge) and Muhammad Ashraff Noor (Media Prima).



ALLIANZ MALAYSIA BERHAD

Level 29, Menara Allianz Sentral 203, Jalan Tun Sambanthan Kuala Lumpur Sentral, 50470 Kuala Lumpur Tel: 603-2264 1188/ 0688 Fax: 603-2264 1199 1



For further information, please contact:

Shamala Gopalan

Group Head Corporate Communications Department Allianz Malaysia Berhad Mobile: 016.285.0685

Email: shamala.gopalan@allianz.com.my

Gary Mark Nagan

Manager Corporate Communications Department Allianz Malaysia Berhad

Mobile: 012.367.1450 Email: gary.nagan@allianz.com.my

About Allianz in Malaysia

The investment holding company, Allianz Malaysia Berhad, a subsidiary of Allianz SE, has two insurance subsidiaries - Allianz General Insurance Company (Malaysia) Berhad ("Allianz General") and Allianz Life Insurance Malaysia Berhad ("Allianz Life"). Allianz General is one of the leading general insurers in Malaysia and has a broad spectrum of services in personal lines, small to medium enterprise business and large industrial risks. The GWP for general insurance business for financial year 2021 reached a mark of RM2.43 billion. Allianz Life offers a comprehensive range of life and health insurance and investment-linked products and for the financial year 2021, Allianz Life recorded a GWP of RM3.26 billion and is one of the fastest growing life insurers in Malaysia. Allianz Malaysia has 32 branches nationwide.

In 2021, Allianz Malaysia won The Edge Billion Ringgit Club (BRC) Financial Services (below RM10 billion market capitalisation) award for the highest growth in profit after tax (PBT) over three years. The Company also bagged the Malaysia International Business Awards 2021 (Life Insurance category) and three awards at the Global Banking & Finance Awards: Insurance Brand of the Year Malaysia 2021; Best General Insurance Product Malaysia 2021; and Best Insurance Social Media Engagement Malaysia 2021. In 2020, Allianz Malaysia was awarded the Industry Excellence Award for financial services at the MSWG-ASEAN Corporate Governance Awards. The Company also ranked seventh amongst the Top 100 Companies for Overall Corporate Governance and Performance (by Rank) and 16th amongst the Top 100 Companies for Corporate Governance Disclosure (by Rank).

To learn more about Allianz Malaysia, visit allianz.com.my

Facebook: facebook.com/AllianzMalaysia/ | Instagram: instagram.com/allianzmalaysia/

LinkedIn: linkedin.com/company/allianzmalaysia/

About Allianz

The Allianz Group is one of the world's leading insurers and asset managers with more than 126 million* private and corporate customers in more than 70 countries. Allianz customers benefit from a broad range of personal and corporate insurance services, ranging from property, life and health insurance to assistance services to credit insurance and global business insurance. Allianz is one of the world's largest investors, managing around 809 billion euros on behalf of its insurance customers. Furthermore, our asset managers PIMCO and Allianz Global Investors manage nearly 2.0 trillion euros of third-party assets. Thanks to our systematic integration of ecological and social criteria in our business processes and investment decisions, we are amongst the leaders in the insurance industry in the Dow Jones Sustainability Index. In 2021, over 155,000 employees achieved total revenues of 148.5 billion euros and an operating profit of 13.4 billion euros for the group.

*Including non-consolidated entities with Allianz customers.



ALLIANZ MALAYSIA BERHAD

Level 29, Menara Allianz Sentral 203, Jalan Tun Sambanthan Kuala Lumpur Sentral, 50470 Kuala Lumpur Tel: 603-2264 1188/ 0688 Fax: 603-2264 1199

allianz.com.mv